Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	7 300 V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wachovia Bank, National Association f/k/a First Union National Bank, N.A. f/k/a Corestates Bank, N.A. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Goldenberg Candy Company Internal Address: Street Address: 7701 State Street City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 18017 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other
Other_Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 04/30/03	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,482,561; 1,452,407; 1,580,311
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter T. Wakiyama, Esquire Internal Address: Wolf, Block, Schorr and Solis- Cohen LLP 22nd Floor	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:1650 Arch Street City:_PhiladelphiaState:_PAZip:19103	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
1	ignature er sheet, attachments, and document: 4 5/8/2 ou 3 Date

/05/14/2003 GTDN11

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

00000029 1482561

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002731 FRAME: 0614 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE, made this **30** day of April 2003 by Wachovia Bank, National

Association f/k/a First Union National Bank, N.A. f/k/a Corestates Bank, N.A. (the "Lender"), in

favor of Goldenberg Candy Company, a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Borrower").

WHEREAS, the Borrower, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement (the

"Agreement") dated December 23, 1997 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

on February 18, 1998 at Reel 1686, Frame 0928, did grant to the Lender a security interest in and

to the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule A (the "Trademarks") to secure the Borrower's

obligations as more particularly described in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Lender hereby agrees to release the said security interest in the

Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in

and to the Trademarks, and has caused this Release to be executed by its officer, duly authorized

to do so, as of this 30 day of April 2003.

Wachovia Bank, National Association f/k/a First Union National Bank, N.A.

f/k/a Corestates Bank, N.A.

By:

Name: DAMEL

. merch

Title:

E PRESIDEN

DSB:910684.1/JUS003-153115

TRADEMARK REEL: 002731 FRAME: 0615 STATE OF RA : S
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY :

On this, the 3c+h day of April 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared DAWICL E. McElhash, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the DAWICL E. McElhash, National Association f/k/a First Union National Bank, N.A. f/k/a Corestates Bank, N.A., and that he/she as such officer, being so authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing on behalf of the bank himself/herself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

May Tome Notary Public

My commission expires:

Notarial Seal Ray T. Orme, Notary Public Plymouth Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Nov. 15, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Issue Date	
GOLDENBERG'S	1,482,561	March 29, 1988	
CHEW-ETS	1,452,407	August 11, 1987	
PEANUT CHEWS	1,580,311	January 30, 1990	

DSB:910684.1/JUS003-153115

RECORDED: 05/12/2003

- 3 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002731 FRAME: 0617